Incident Date Report Number

7/29/2024

7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024

7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024

712912024
7/29/2024
712912024
7/29/2024
712912024
7/29/2024
712912024

RMP24-001611

RMP24-001612

RMP24-001613
RMP24-001614

RMP24-001615
RMP24-001616

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3206 ORIOLE LN
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4706 ARBOR DR

2905 MEADOW DR

2527 HONEYSUCKLE LN
4180 WINNETKA AVE
3221 HAVENWOOD CT
1815 HICKS RD

2121 EUCLID AVE

5201 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1700 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

114 VILLA CIRCLE DR

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 MARTIN LN
1460 GOLF RD

1900 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1551
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER

THEFT

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE
MOTORIST ASSIST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/31/2024 4:48:16 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/29/2024

7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024

7/29/2024
7/29/2024

7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024
712912024
7/29/2024
712912024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024

RMP24-001618
RMP24-001617

RMP24-001619

RMP24-001620

RMP24-001621

1470 GOLF RD
4722 ARBOR DR
2200 CARDINAL DR

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

4307 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4718
ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

4714 ARBOR DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5400 ASTOR

LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4728 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
5540 NEW WILKE RD

CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL

DR

APPROX LOC: 2890
CAMPBELL ST

2500 CARDINAL DR
4734 ARBOR DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

SUBJECT STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
TRAFFIC ARREST

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DISTURBANCE
CODE 3
JUVENILE NUISANCE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/31/2024 4:48:16 PM
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