



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/29/2024	RMP24-001611	3206 ORIOLE LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024	RMP24-001612	2905 MEADOW DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024		2527 HONEYSUCKLE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2024		3221 HAVENWOOD CT	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/29/2024		1815 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024	RMP24-001613	2121 EUCLID AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024	RMP24-001614	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC:1700 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024		114 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/29/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024	RMP24-001615	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024	RMP24-001616	3000 MARTIN LN	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024		1460 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024		1900 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC:1551 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/29/2024		1470 GOLF RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2024	RMP24-001618	2200 CARDINAL DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024	RMP24-001617	ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/29/2024		4307 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024	RMP24-001619	4714 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/29/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024	RMP24-001620	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC:5400 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/29/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2024	RMP24-001621	4718 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
7/29/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024		CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 2890 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024		2500 CARDINAL DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/29/2024		4734 ARBOR DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER